
GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Thrcugh Compnetion

TAILINGS FACILITY CLOSURE/ RECLAMATION
XXXXXX-810-23-3600 I 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 200S | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | Total

711040. Cons-lting: 0
Large Tailings Pie Closure- 0

Final Closure and Demolition (RO. Pln, Small Tailings Piles. 0
E and W. Colleoa ponds and No.1 and No. 2 Evap. Ponds) -

714000 . Outside Srvic**: 0
Large Tailings Pie Closure- 0

Pond Closure- 0
Small Tailings Pie Closure - 0

RFO. Pant Demolition - 0
Radiological Survey and Environmental Monitoring 0

Towcbsurallleotian 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0 344.511 0
0 344.511 0
0 0 0

0 4,777.87 0
0 4,757.612 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 19.876 0

0 5,121,993 0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0 137,704 279.582 761,797
0 0 0 344.511
0 137.704 279.82 417.266

0 2S1,251 3AS7,291 S,526,029
0 0 0 4.757,612
0 291,251 591,328 882.579
0 0 2,697.764 2.697,764
0 0 148,303 148,303
0 0 19.876 39,751

0 428,956 3,736,872 9,287,826
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Emanats

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Completion

ON-SITE DEMOLMTON
XXXXXX-81 0-234300 M 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 I Total I

711040. Consulting:
Engineenng Design / AOC -

714090 * Outside Services:
Demolition / Cteup -

Total Demolition

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29.151 29,151
a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29,151 29.151
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127,917 127,917
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127,917 127,917

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157,068 157,068

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Compleion

WATER TREATMENT
XXXXXX-810-23-5100 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 1 Total I

-General-

717050 Fuel: 9,84 9,88U 9,884
Diesel. 3,033 3.033 3,033

Gas. 6,851 6.851 6.851
718010- FraIghtandTransportaton: 5,000 5,000 5.000
717060. Equipment Expenses: 27,000 23.000 23,000

Crane . 2,000 2,000 2.000
Loader. 2.000 2.000 2,000

Backhoe. 2,000 2,000 2,000
Cat D8 - 2,000 2.000 2.000

Large ForldttI- 2.000 2.000 2.000
Small Fotkflt . 2,000 2,000 2.000
Compressor- 500 500 500

Onan Smai Generator- 500 500 500
New Generator 500 500 500

HDPE Fusion Machines 500 500 500
Punp UnitW 4.000 0 0

Misc. Equipment Rental. 7,000 7,000 7.000
Al OUter Equipment. 2,000 2.000 2.000

717075. Vehicl Expenses: 44,000 12000 44,000
ClN 5397 1995 Chevy. Adttan- 2.000 2,000 2,000

C/N 654041993 Ford Catbos 0 0 0
CtN 54031993 Ford * Lany* 0 0 0

C/N 07303 1992 Chevy Suburban 2,000 2,000 2,000
C/N 5375 1999 Chevy -Joe- 2,000 2.000 2,000

Dodge Pickup- 2.000 2,000 2.000
New. 2.000 2.000 2,000
New- 2,000 2.000 2,000

Replacemert- 32.000 0 32.000
610020- UtUlIs: 25,058 25,058 25,058

Electrical Meter 453097200. 7.579 7.579 7.579
ElectIcaliter 453283402 0 0 0
Electr al ter 45328302- 0 0 0
Electrical Meter 606480500. 79 79 79
Natural Gas MLter 0812933. 17.400 17,400 17,400
Natural Gas Metr 0814134- 0 0 0

9.U4
3,033
6.851
5.000
27,000
2.000
2,000
2.000
2,000
2,000
2,000
500
503
500
500

4,000
7.000
2,000
12,000
2,000

0
0

2.000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000

0
25,0$5
7,579

0
0
79

17,400
0

9,884 9,84 9.8"4 ,884
3.033 3.033 3.033 3,033
6,851 6.851 6,851 6.851
5,000 5.000 5,000 5.000
23.000 23,000 27,000 23,000
2,000 2,000 2.000 2,000
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
2.000 2.000 2,000 2,000
2,000 2,000 2,000 2.000
2,000 Z000 2,000 2,000
500 500 500 500
500 500 500 500
500 500 500 500
500 500 500 500
0 0 4,030 0

7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
76,000 12,000 12.000 12,000
2,000 2,000 2,000 2.000

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

2,000 2,000 2.000 2.0C0
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
2.000 2,000 o000 2.000
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
64,000 0 0 0
25,058 25,058 25,058 25,058
7.579 7579 7.579 7.579

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

79 79 79 79
17,400 17,400 17,400 17,400

0 0 0 0

9,884
3,033
6.851
5,000

23,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000

500
500
500
500
0

7,000
2,000

12,000
2,000

0
0

2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000

0
25,058
7.579

0
0
79

17,400
0

88,952
27,293
61,658
45,000

219,000
t6.000
18.000
18,000
18.000
18,000
18000
4,500
4.500
4,500
4,500
12,000
63,000
18,000

236,000
18,000

0
0

18.000
18,000
18,000
18.000
18,000
128,000
225,51$
68,207

0
0

712
156.600

0

ToWa 110,941 74,941 106,941

-Tailings Water Management-

78,941 135,941 74,941 78,941 74,941 74,941 814,470

711030- Water Analysts: 9,882 9,(62 9,882
A-list 0 0 0
B list 4,048 4,048 4,048
C-list 0 0 0
D0ist 0 0 0
E-st 0 0 0
F4-st 0 0 0
G-list 1,254 1,254 1,254
H-list 4,560 4,560 4,560
"st 0 0 0

760
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

760
0

760
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

760
0

760
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

760
0

760
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

760
0

760
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

760
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

33,386
0

12,144
0
0
0
0

3,762
17,480

0

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Completion

WATER TREATMENT (ConL)
XXXXXX-810-23-5100 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 I 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | Total

714010 * DrIller costs: 26,400 25.400 26,400 243,600 0 0 0 6,40 20,40 350,00
New Talngs Wetis- 17,000 17,000 17.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 51,000

Tailings Well Development- 8,000 8.000 8,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 24,000
Tailirg WeWSump Abandonment- 0 0 0 224.000 0 0 0 6,400 0 230,400

Pertrhed Alluvial We Abandonment- 0 0 0 19000 0 0 0 0 0 19600
U. Chinle Well Devetopment - 700 700 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,100

U.ChinleWeONAbandonment- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11700 11700
U Chtnle Wel Development * 700 700 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100

LitChinle WellAbandonment- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9100 9100
610020 - Utilities: 1392 779 66t 0 0 0 0 0 0 2t39

EleclricalMeter 4531804I1- 668 779 688 0 0 0 0 0 0 2114
ElectdcalMeter 4530U900*- 724.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 724.9

SubtoWl 37,654 37,041 36,930 244,360 760 760 760 7,160 20,800 386,225

Tailings Collection

714090- Outside Services: 27000 22000 27000 a 0 0 . 0 0 0 76000
City Eectic * 2000 2000 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 6000

NorthwestGeophysical- 7000 7000 7000 0 0 0 0 0 0 21000
Suveyor- 10000 5000 10000 0 0 0 0 0 0 25000

Pump/motor repair* 8000 6000 6000 0 0 0 0 0 0 24000
711040- ConsultingServkcaa 20000 20000 20000 0 0 0 0 0 0 60000

Hydrologil/Engineer- 20000 20000 20000 0 0 0 0 0 0 60000
711020- PartsandSupplibs: 29000 29000 29000 0 0 0 0 0 0 87000

Co4ectionWellhead Matertals- 10000 10000 10000 0 0 0 0 0 0 30000
Piphg and FIttings * 4000 4000 4000 0 0 0 0 0 0 12000

Valves- 4000 4000 4000 0 0 0 0 0 0 12000
Meters - 1000 1000 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 3000

Electrica SystemPaits- 10000 10000 10000 0 0 0 0 0 0 30000
712010- Pumps: 10500 10500 10500 0 0 0 0 0 0 31500

Submersible Pumps - 10500 10500 105C0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31500

Subtotal 66,500 51.500 5650 0 0 0 0 0 0 254,500

Toe Drains and Sumps Collection

711040- ConsultngServices: 5,000 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000
Hydrologist(Engineer- 5,000 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000

714090- Outside Srvtcaa: 1.500 1,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000
Pump/motorrepair- 1.000 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000

City Eedjic- 500 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000
711020- PartsandSupplies: 2,600 2,600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,200

Sump Collection Materials- 1.000 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000
PIpingandFrmtns- 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200

Valves- 400 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800
Meters- 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200

Electuical SystemParts- 1,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.000
712010- Pumps: 560 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,160

Submersible Pumps 5 80 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,160

Subiotoa 9,680 9,680 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,360

(4) Costs per Yea 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 ThIorogh Completion

WATER TREATMENT (Cont)
XXX)0(X-810-23-5100 1 2005 1 2006 1 2007 1 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 T 2013 T Total I

Tailings Flushing System

711040. ConsUltIngService: 20.000
HydoiogIst/EngWieer- 20.000

714090S OutsideServicAs: 3.000
City Electri 2.000

Pump/motorrepair- 1,000
Iniection System

711020- ParasndSuppllos: 5,250
troedion Welihead Matedats- 3.000

Piping an Fittins- 1000
Valves- 2.000
Meters- 250

Inlection Supply System
711020- PartandSuppries: 4.250

Collection Wedlihead Materials- 1.000
Piping and Ftngs- 2,000

Valves.- 200
Metels - 50

Electical System Paets - 1.000
712010- Pumps: 2.100

Submersible Pumps - 2.100
610020- U tities: 24,44S

lectrical Meter 453086700- 5,602
Elcrical Meter 453086S00 - 5,140
Electrial Meter 453096100 - 659
Eltrical Meter 453097500 - 3.493
Electrical Meter 453194300- 6.590
Electricalter 4531tt1501- 2.966

Sub/tatl 60,049

Toal S 193.883

-GroundwatertMnagement-

711030 WaterAnaly": 34,046

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

4,250
1,000
2,000
200
50

1,000
2,100
2.100
6,261
659
659
659
659
659

2.966

12,611

140,S31

34.046
3.294
11.264

0
592
0

2,044
5.676
8,350
2.272

544
67JiOO
37.200
6,600

0
7,300
700
0

7,300

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2,966
0
0
0
0
0

2,968

2,966

126,395

33,502
3.294
11.264

0
592
0

2.044
5,676
8,380
2.272

0
42,250
15,500
2,750

0
7,300
700
0

7,300

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0 -
0
0
0
0
0

2,966
0
0
0
0
0

2.966

2,966

247.326

33,502
3.294
11.264

0
592
0

2.044
5.676
8.360
2.272

0
20,350
15.500
2,750

0
0

700
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2,966
0
0
0
0
0

2,966

2,966

3,726

33,502
3,294

11.26'4
0

592
0

2,044
5,676
8.360
2,272

0
20,350
15,500
2.750

0
0

700
0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2.966
0
0
0
0
0

2,988

3.726

33,502
3.29,4
11,284

0
502
0

5,676
6,80

0
20,350
15.500
2.750

0
0

700
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2,966
0
0
0
0
0

3,726

33.502
3.294
11,284

0
592
0

2.04-
5.676
8.360
2.272

0
20,350

2,750
0
0

700
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

7,160

25,305
1,647
11.264

0
296
0

2,044
2.83
6,080
1,136

0
135,000

0
0

135,000
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

20,t00

12,529
1.647
1.760

0
296
0

292
2,838
4,580
1.136

0
174,600

0
0

135.000
0
0

18,200
0

20.000
20,000
3,000
2.000
1.000

6,250
3,000
1.000
2,000
250

8,500
2,000
4.0D0
400
100

2,000
4,200
4.200
45,537
6,261
5,799
1,318
4,152
7.249
20.759

67,487

747,572

273,436
28,352
91,872

0
4-738

0
16,644
45,408
69,160
18,176
1.088

543,500
130,200
23,100

270,000
21,900
4,900
18.200
21,900

A-list 3.294
B-list 11.264
C-list 0
D-list 592
E-lt 0
F-list 2,044
G-lst 5.676
H-ist 8,360

-lHist 2,272
Column Tests 544

sta: 42,250
New Alluvial WetU - 15,500

Alluvial Wel Development - 2.750
Alluvial Well Abandonment * 0

New U. Cbinie Wells - 7,300
U. CNie Weli Development - 700

U. ClInie Well Abandonment - 0
Noew Chirle Wets - 7.300

714010- Drtllerco

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Completion

WATER TREATMENT (Cont)
)0X)OXX-810-23-5100 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 1 2010 2011 2012 2013

714010- Drletr tosts (ConL):
U Chhile Well Develpment- 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 0 0 4.900

M ChlnteWeliAbandorunerAt- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.000 13.000
NewLChinteWells- 7300 7,300 7.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,900

L Chinb Welt Development - 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 0 0 4,900
L Chinle We AbandonmeN- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,600 2,600

San Andre WeUlAtandonmeN - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,000 6,000

Su8total 76,296 101,i46 75,762 U3,852 63,652 63,t52 3,t852 160,305 187,329 816,938

Groundwater Collection

714090 * Outside Services: 19,000 19,000 19,000 19,000 19,000 19,000 19.000 0 0 133,000
City Electric- 10.000 10.000 10,000 10,000 10.000 10.000 10,000 0 0 70,000

Contirnlal Divide- 5,000 5,000 5.000 5,000 5.000 5.000 5,000 0 0 35,000
Surveyor- 2,000 2.000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2.000 2,000 0 0 14,000

Northwest Geophysbal t 2.000 2.000 2.000 2,000 2,000 2.000 2.000 0 0 14.000
711040- ConsultingServices: 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000 0 0 245,000

Hydrologist/Engineer - 35.000 35,000 35,000 35.000 35.000 35,000 35,000 0 0 245,000
610020- Utilities: 10,354 9,736 10,045 17,926 17,926 16,072 16,072 0 0 98,130

Electrical Meter 45316i0401- 10,354 9,738 10,045 17,926 17,926 16,072 16,072 0 0 98,130

711020- PartsandSupplies: 4,000 2,250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.250
Coltection Wetihead Materials- 2,000 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.000

PiphnandFittings- 500 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
Valves- 400 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600
Meters- 100 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150

Electrira System Partu- 1,000 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,500
712010- Pumps, 4,200 2,100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,300

Submersiile Pumps- 4,200 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,300
K-Uns

711020- Parts and Supplies: 4,00 4,000 4,000 4,000 2,250 2,250 2,250 0 0 22,750
Collection Wellhoad Materials- 2.000 2,000 2000 2.000 1,000 1,000 1.000 0 0 11.000

PiphiV and Fttings- 500 500 500 500 5 500 500 0 0 3,500
Valves- 400 400 400 400 200 200 200 0 0 2,200
Meters- 100 100 100 100 50 50 50 0 0 550

Electl System Pads- 1.000 1,000 1.000 1,000 500 500 500 0 0 5,500
712010- Pumps: 4,200 4,200 4,200 4,200 2,100 2,100 2.100 0 0 23,100

Submersible Pumps - 4,200 4,200 4,200 4,200 2,100 2.100 2,100 0 0 23.100
610020- Utilities: 198 198 19 19i 198 198 198 0 0 1,3i4

ElectricatMeter 453163000- 198 198 198 198 198 198 198 0 0 1,384

711020- PartsandSupplias: 4,000 2,250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,250
Collection Wetihead MaterIals- 2,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.000

PlpgandFtngs- 500 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000
Valves- 400 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600
Meters- 100 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150

ElectricalSystemPant,- 1,000 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,600
712010- Pumps: 4,200 2,100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,300

Submersible Pumps- 4,200 2,100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.300

711020- ParsandSupplles: 4,000 2,250 2,250 2,250 2,250 0 0 0 0 13.000
Collection Wethead Materials- 2.000 1.000 1.000 1,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 6,000

Pipng andkFtins- 500 500 500 500 500 0 0 0 0 2,500
Valves- 400 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 1,200
Motors- 100 50 50 50 50 0 0 0 0 300

Electrical System Parts- 1.000 500 500 500 500 0 0 0 0 3,000

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRATS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estimated Coats Per Yesu
2005 Through Completion

WATER TREATMENT (ConL)
Xxxxxx-a1o-23-5100 1 2005 I 2006 1 2007 1 2008 1 2009 1 2010 1 2011 1 2012 1 2013 | Total I

712010. Pumps: 4,200 2,100
Su enrsible Pumps 4,200 2.100

S-Lne
711020- Pas nd Supplies: 4,000 2,250

Colachon Welftead Materials- 2.000 1,000
Pipi ng nd Fttings - EOO 500

Valves- 400 200
Meters- 100 50

Electrial System Palts. 1.0t0 500
712010- Punps: 4,200 2,100

Submersible Pumps - 4,200 2.100
610020- Utilities: 989 989

EBolcal Meter 453068300 * 989 989

711020. PartsandfSupplaes: 2,250 2,250
Collection Wethead MaterIals- 1,000 1.000

Piping and Fttings . 500 SOO
Valves- 200 200
Meters- SO 50

Electca System Parts- 500 500
712010- pumps: 2,100 2,100

Submersib Pumps - 2.100 2.100
610020- UtLlties: 3,295 3,295

Electrica Meter 4339tt700- 3,295 3,295
T-Llnme

711020- Pats and Supplies: 9,250 25,000
Collection Welihead Matertals 5.000 14,000

Pipig and Fitgs - 500 500
Valves - 1.000 2.800
Meters- 250 700

Electrical System Paisu- 2,500 7,000
712010- Pumps: 1O,5 29,4W

Submersible Pufps - 10,500 29,400

711020- Prts and Supplbs 2,250 2,250
Collection Wethead Materials - 1,000 1.000

Pipin and Fitts s 500 500
Valves - 200 200
Meters- 50 50

Electrcal System Pangu- 500 500
712010- Pumps: 2,100 2,100

Submersible Pumps - 2.100 2.100
610020 - UtUtes: 2,4h38 19

Electical Meter 453195100- 2.438 198
521. 522. and S39

711020 * Parts and Supphes: 2,250 2,250
Collection Welihead Materials- 1.000 1,000

PipiN and Fttins - 500 500
Valves - 200 200
Meters- So 50

Electrical System Pans - 500 500
712010- Pumps: 2,100 2,100

Submersible Pumps - 2.100 2.100
610020 - Utilities: 1,186 1,186

Electrical Meter 453196200- 1,188 1,188

2,100
2,100

2,250
1,000
500
200
50
500

2.100
2.100
989
989

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

196
198

4,000
2,000
500
400
100

1.000
4,200
4,200

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2,100
2,100

2,250
1,000
500
200
50
500

2,100
2.100
969
989

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

196
198

4,000
2,000
500
400
100

1.000
4,200
4,200

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2,1t0
2,100

2,250
1,000
500
200
50
500

2,100
2,100

969
989

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

198
198

4,000
2.000
500
400
100

1.000
4,200
4,200

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

U
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

196
198

4,000
500
400
100

1.000
4,200
4,200

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

198

4,000
2.000
500
400

1.000
4,200
4,200

a
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

o o 19,e5o
0 0 12,600

0 0 13.000
0 0 6.000
0 0 2,500
0 0 1,200
0 0 300
0 0 3,000
0 0 12.600
0 0 12,600
0 0 4.943
0 0 4,943

0 o 4,500
0 0 2,000
0 0 1,00O
0 0 400
0 0 100
0 0 1.000
0 0 4,200
0 0 4,200

19n 196 7,974
198 198 7.974

o o 54,250
0 0 29.000
0 0 3.50
0 0 5,800
0 0 1,450
0 0 14,00
o 0 860900
0 0 60,900

o1 0 4.50
0 0 2,000
0 0 1.000
0 0 400
0 0 100
0 0 1,000
0 0 4,200
0 0 4,200
0 0 2,636
0 0 2,6a3

o 0 4,500
0 0 2,000
0 0 1.000
0 0 400
0 0 100
0 0 1.000
0 o 4,200
0 0 4,200
0 0 2,372
0 0 2,372

Subtot 146,260 162,51 s90o529s 9,410 94,560 N3,017 N3,017 19 ISO 76,s39

(4) Cotas per Yeas 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closurae Cot Estimate

Estimated Costs Per Yer
2005 Through Completion

WATER TREATMENT (ConL)
XXX)X-810-23.5100 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | Total l

Groundwater Injection

714090- Outside Services: 2,000 2,000 2.000
Surveyor- 2,000 2,000 2,000

711040 ConsulttngServices: 35.000 35.0 35,000
HydrologislEngineoer- 35,000 35,000 35.000

Deep Wells
711020 * Parts and SupplIes: ,450 5,450 5.450

ColctionWellheadMaterals 1.500 1.00 1500
ping and Fittin- 500 S00 500

Valves- 450 450 450
Meters- 2,000 2,000 2.000

Elocrical Systen Pars 1.000 1.000 1,000
712010- Pumps: 5.000 5.000 5.000

Submersble Pumps - 5.000 5.000 5.000
610020 * Utlities: 39.476 39,476 39,476

Electrical Motor 453180401. 34,863 34.863 34,863
Electrical Motor 453190200. 4.613 4,613 4,613

WR-Llne
711020- PartsandSupplbes: 1,100 1,100 1,100

Ijection Welihoad Matera - 350 350 350
Piping and Flittngs- 500 500 500

Valvoes- 200 200 200
Motors- 50 60 60

2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
2,000 2.000 2.000 2.000

35.000 35.000 35,000 35,000
35.000 35,000 35,000 35,000

5,450
1,500
500
450

2,000
1,000
5,000
5.000

39,476
34,863
4,613

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

5,450 5,450 5,450
1.500 1,500 1,500
500 500 500
450 450 450

2,000 2,000 2,000
1.000 1,000 1.000
5,000 5.000 5,000
5.000 5,000 5,000
6,840 6,840 6,840
6,181 6,181 6.181
659 659 650

MLins

fl-LIne

C-Une

J-Llne

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

711020 - Prts and Supplles: 0
hNection Wellhead Mateorals * 0

Piping and Fitings . 0
Valves. 0
Motor- 0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

5.45O
1,500
500
450

2,000
1,000
5,000
5,000
6,840
6,161
659

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

a
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

5,450
1,500
500
450

2,000
1.000
5,000
5,000
6,840
6.181
659

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

14,000
14,000

245.000
245,000

49,050
13.500
4.500
4.050
18,000
9.000
45,000
45.000
192.107
170,380
21,747

3,300
1.050
1500
600
150

0
0
0
0
0

19,400
8.400
5.000
4.800
1.200

19,500
8.750
4.500
5,000
1,250

0
0
0
0
0

3,400
1,400
1,000
800
200

711020- Paut andSupplles: 5.200 5,200 4,000
INection Wellhead Matedals - 2,450 2.450 1.750

Piping and Fttings - 1.000 1.000 1.000
Vatves- 1,400 1400 1.000
Motors 350 350 250

711020 - Parts and Supplies 2,300 5,200 5,500
njecion Welilhead Mateal - 1,050 2.450 2,800

Piping and Fittings- 500 1.000 1.000
Valves. 600 1.400 1.600
Moters- 150 350 400

2,800 2,200 0
1,050 700 0
1,000 1.000 0
600 400 0
150 100 0

1,700 1,700 1,700 1,100
700 700 700 350
500 500 500 500
400 400 400 200
100 100 100 50

711020- PartsendSupplies: 0
tnjection Wetihead Materials 0

POping and Fittings- 0
Valves. 0
Motors- 0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

711020- Parts and Supplies: 2,300 1,100
hjection Wellhoad Matetaals 1,050 350

Ping and Fatings. 500 500
Valves- 600 200
Motors- 180 50

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cogt Estinate

Estinated CostS Per Year
2005 Through Completion

WATER TREATMENT (Con?-)
XXDOxXX-810-23-5100 I 2005 I 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | Total I

X-Olns
711020- PartsandSuppiabs: 5,200 3,500 3,500

INjection Welihead MaterIals - 2.450 1,750 1,750
Piping and Fittings- 1,000 500 500

Valves- 1,400 1.000 1.000
Metersn 350 250 250

G-Llne
711020- Part andSuppties: 2.900 1,700 0

ion Welhead MaterIals- 1.400 700 0
Piping and Fmings. 500 500 0

Valves- 600 400 0
Meters- 200 100 0

D-Lin.
711020- Parts ndSupptbis: 2,300 5,200 1,700

INjection Welihead Materials- 1.050 2,450 700
Piping and Fittings- 500 1,000 500

Valves- 600 1,400 400
Meters- 150 350 100

T-Llne
711020- PartsandSupplies: 1.100 2,300 7,600

Injecion Wetltead Materials - 350 1.050 3,850
Pipng and Fittings 0 S0 SOO 1.000

Valves- 200 600 2,200
Meters- 50 150 550

S-Line
711020- Parl andSuppttis: 2,300 11.700 1.700

Injection Wetihead Materials - 1.050 5,950 700
Pipwn and Fittings- 500 1.500 500

Valves- 600 3.400 400
Meters- 150 850 100

UDD r ChInle
711020- Part andSupplies: 1.700 1.700 1,700

Injection Wetihead Matteral - 700 700 700
Pipn and Fittings- 500 50 500

Valves- 400 400 400
Meters- 100 100 100

M~iddle ChInle
711020 - Part and Supptbis: 1,100 1,100 1.100

njection Wethead Materials - 350 350 350
Piping and Fttin - 500 5O 500

Valves- 200 200 200
Meters- 50 50 50

SuItotal 114,426 126,726 115,126

Totat 336.982 391,223 281,t07

2,900
1,400
500
Soo
200

0
0
0
0
0

5,360
2.8W
500

1.600
400

4,000
1.750
1,000
1.000
250

2,900
1,400
500
600
200

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

106,526

258,7164

1.700
700
500
400
100

0
0
0
0
0

1.700
700
500
400
100

2,300
1.050
500
600
150

1,700
700
500
400
100

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

65,590

214,002

1,700 1J700
700 700
500 500
400 400
100 100

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

1.700 1.700
700 700
500 SOO
400 400
100 100

2.00 1,100
1.050 350
500 500
600 200
150 50

1,100 1,100
350 350
500 500
200 200
50 50

0 a
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

62,790 60,990

199,660 197,560

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

17.290

177,793

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1 7,2SD

204,81g7

20,200
9.450
4,000
5,400
1.3=

4,600
2,100
1,000
1.200
300

19.600
9,100
4,000
5.200
1,300

20,700
9.450
4.500
5,400
1.350

22,500
10,500
4,500
6,000
11500

5,100
2.100
1,500
1.200
300

3.300
1,050
1 ,500
600
150

6t6,757

2,262,532

RO. Plant Operations

714090. Outsbd Servies: 18.000 18,000 16.000
City Electnc - 8,000 8,000 8,000

Pump/motor repar - 10,000 10.000 10.000
711040- ConsultingSrvis: 50000 60,000 50000

HydrtologistEngineer - 20,000 20,000 20.000
RO. Engineer- 20,000 20,000 20,000

Electronics - 10,000 10,000 10.000

18,000
8.000
10.000
50,000
20,000
20,000
10,000

15,000
8.000
10.0DO
50,000
20ODO
20.000
10.000

18,000 18,000
8,000 8,000
10,000 10,000
S0,000 50,000
20,000 20,000
20,000 20,000
10,000 10,ODO

0
0

0a
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

126,000
56.000
70.000

350,000
140,000
140.000
70,000

(4) Coats per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimat

Eswmatted Costs Per Year
2005 Through Corpletion

WATER TREATMENT (ConL)
XXXXXX-8 10-23-5100 r 2005 1 2006 1 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 1 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | Total I

610020. Utilities: 115,336
Electrical Meter 45318050- 112,030
Natural Gas Moter 0807957- 3.306

711020- PartsandSuppllos: 359,110
PqhkV and Fti s. 1.000

Valves - 4,000
Meters- 4.000

Computer - 5,000
Instrumrrls- 15.000

Filters- 7.224
Membranes - 136,600

Sand Filter Medi - 0
Air Dittusers - 0

Caustic Soda - 84,000
Suttunc Acid - 40.000
Anl- Scabert - 21,500

tme (Bul) - 34,200
Mudabc Acid - 586

Building I Facility - 2.000
Heating I AC - 2,000

ElectrUical - 2.000
712010- Pun4WStatars: 20,000

Pumps - 20.000
711030- WaterAnatlyai: 2,484

A-st 0
BIst 880
C-list 0
W-list 0
E-list 0
F-st 0

G4st 1,54
H-tW 0
tlst 0

0
Total 64,910

115,33t
112,030
3.306

317.85
1,000
4,000
4.000
5,000

15,000
7.224

85,375
8.000
2,000
84,000
40.000
21,500
34.200

588
2.000
2,000
2,000

20.000
20.000
2,464

0
880
0
0
0
0

1.,S4
0
0
0

523J,85

115,338
112.030
3,306

359,110
1,000
4,000
4,000
5.000

15.000
7,224

138,600
0
0

B4.000
40,000
21.500
34,200

S88
2.000
2,000
2.000

20,000
20.000
2,464

0
880
0
0
0
0

1,5B4
0
0
0

664,910

115,330
112.030
3,306

307,A5
1,000
4,000
4,000
5,000
15.000
7,224
BS,375

0
0

84.000
40.000
21,500
34,200

588
2.000
2,000
2,000
20,000
20,000
2,464

0
8BO
0
0
0
0

1 ,S4
0
0
0

613,685

115,336
112,030

369,110
1,000
4,000
4,000
5,000
15.000
7,224

136,600
8,000
2.000

84,000
40,000
21,500
34,200

588
2,000
2,000
2,000

20,000
20,000
2,464

0
860

0
0
0
0

,5a
0
0
0

574,910

115,336
112.030
3.306

307.885
1.000
4,000
4,00
5.000
15.000
7.224
65,375

0
0

84.0W0
40.0DO
21500
34,200
588

2.000
2,000
2,000
20,000
20,000
2,464

0
880
0
0
0
0

1,564
0
0
0

513,685

11S,336
112,030
3.306

359,110
1,000
4,000
4,000
5.000
15.000
7,224

136,600
0
0

84.000
40,0DO
21,500
34,200

588
2,000
2,000
2,000

20,000
20,000
2,484

0
880
0
0
0
0

1,54
0
0
0

564,910

2,],V
653

3,306
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

J,S65

I,505
685

3,306
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

3,6

615,az
785.528
29,7U4

2,380,094
7.000
28,000
28.000
35,000
105.000
50,558

802,525
18,000
4,000

588,00O
280,000
150,500
233.400
4,101
14,000
14,000
14,000
140,000
140.000
17,24U

0
6.160

0
0
0
0

1 1,088
0
0
0

3,828,624

In-Sltu Blotesting

714090- Outside Services:

711040- ConsultingServices:

Hyd

711020 * Parts and Supplls:

7 1 Po

712010. Punr":

1,000
City Electric - 1.000

45,000
rologitVEngneer- 5,000

Bio-Engineer - 40,000
8,242

OiNr and Fitins - 1,000
Valves - 200
Meters- 50

kistrunts - 1,000
Molasses- 0

phorous Source - 0
Carbon Source - 5,992

2,100
Punps- 2,100

1,0CO 1,000
1,OW 1.000

45,000 45,000
5.000 5.000

40,000 40,000
96.628 92.128
3,000 1.000
600 200
150 50

3,000 1,000
0 0
0 0

89,878 89,878
2,100 2,100
2,100 2,100

1,000
1,000

45,000
5,000

40.000
92.128
1.000
200
50

1,000
0
0

89.878
2,100
2,100

1,000
1,000

45,000
5.000
40,000
92,128
1,000
200
50

1,000
0
0

89,878
2,100
2,100

1,000
1.000

45,000
5.000

40,000
62,4U
1,ODO
200
50

1.000
0
0

60,192
2,100
2,100

1,000
1.000

45,000
5.000
40,000
46,710
1,000
200
50

1,000
0
0

44,460
2,10O
Z100

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
8
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

7,000
7,000

315,000
35.000
280.000
490,404
9.000
1,800
450

9,000
0
0

470.154
14,700
14.700

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Completion

WATER TREATMENT (ConL)
XXX(XXX.RI O2-5 100 [ . _ _ . _ |a _ | | _ . II 2005 1 2006 1 2007 1 200( 1 2009 1 2010 1 2011 1 2012 1 2013 | Total I

-- -- -- -- -- I - -- -- - ---
711030- WaterAnalyasla 1,260 2,140 2.140

A-list 0 0 0
B-list 880 1.760 1,760
C-list 0 0 0
D-list 0 0 0
E-st 0 0 0
F4lst 0 0 0
G-ist 0 0 0
H-list 380 380 380

-lst 0 0 0

Totld 57,602 146,868 142,368

2.140
0

1,760
0
0
0
0
0

380
0

142,368

2.140
0

1,760
0
0
0
0
0

380
0

142,368

2,140 2,140
0 0

1,760 1.760
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

380 380
0 0

112,6812 96,950

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

00
0
0
0
0
0

00
0

0

14,100
0

11,440
0
0
0
0
0

2,660
0
0

841,204

-Evaporation System Management-

714090 * Outside Services: 62000 7000 7,000
City Etculc - 2.0D0 2.000 2.000

Pump/motor Repair- 10.000 5,000 5.000
Lner Repair - 50,000 0 50.000

711040 - ConsultIng Services: 25,000 25,000 25,000
HyduologistEngineer- 15.000 15,000 15.000

Odor Control - 10.000 10,000 10,000
711030- Water Anlysis: 1,616 1.616 1,616

A-Iist 0 0 0
-lt 704 704 704

C-st 0 0 0
D-list 0 0 0
E-st 0 0 0
F-list 0 0 0
Glst 0 0 0
H-list 912 912 912
t-ist 0 0 0

610020- Utilities: 123,628 101,993 101,993
Electucal Meter 453160401- 123,628 101,993 101,993

Sublotal 212,244 135.609 185,609

12,000
2,000
10.000

0
25.000
15.000
10,000
1,616

0
704
0
0
0
0
0

912
0

101,993
101.993

140,609

57,00w
2,000
5.000
50,000
25,000
15,000
10,000
1.616

0
704
0
0
0
0
0

912
0

101,993
101.993

185,609

7000 62,000
2,O00 2.000
5,000 10.000

0 50,000
25.000 25,000
15.000 15,000
10.000 10,000
1,616 1,616

0 0
704 704

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

912 912
0 0

101,993 101,993
101,993 101,993

135,609 190,609

7.000
2,000
5,000

0
25,000
15,000
10.000
lOO

0
352
0
0
0
0
0

456
0

50,997
60,997

9340

7,000
2,000
5,000

0
25,000
15.000
10,000

a
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

32,000

278,000
18.000
60.000
200,000
225,000
135,000
90.000
12.120

0
5,280

0
0
0
0
0

6,840
0

7i6,5t6
786.586

1,301,706

East Cotlection Pond

711020- PartsandSupplieas 5,000 SOw S,00
Piping and Fittings - 2,000 2,000 2,000

Valves- 1,000 1,000 1,000
Meters - 2,000 2.000 2.000

S,00w S,00 5,000 5,000
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
1.000 1,000 1,000 1,000
2.000 2.000 2.000 2,000

6,000
2,000
1,000
2.000

0
0
0
0

40,000
16,000
8.000
16,000

Siutlola 5,000 5,000 5,000

West Collection Pond

9,000 9,00 9.00 9,000 O 40,000

711020- Parts andSu ppiles: 6,000 50,000 6,000
Piping and Fitings - 2,000 2.000 2,000

Siudge Tra~ster Matestals- 0 45,000 0
V&aves- 1,000 1,000 1,000
Meters - 2.0w0 2.O0 2,000

Su&tr&at S,0w 50,000 S,00

5,000
2,000

0
1,000

5,000

6.000
2.000

0
1.000
2,000

5,000

5,000 5,000
2.000 2,000

0 0
1,000 1.000
2,000 2,000

5,000 5,000

50,000
2,000

45.000
1,000
2,000

60,900

0
0
0
0
0

T

130,000
16.000
90.000
8,000
16.000

130,000

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Completion

WATER TREATMENT (ConL)
X)OOOX-810-23-5100

. I
I 2005 1 2006 1 2007 1 2008 1 2009 1 2010 1 2011 1 2012 1 2013 | Total I

No. 1 Evaporation Pond
711020- Prts and Supp

712010. Pumps:

lies: 12.640 12,640 12,640
Pipng and Fttngs - 2.0C0 2.000 2.000

Spray Nozzles 2,000 2.000 2.000
Valves- 1.000 1,000 1,000
Moeters- 2.000 2.000 2,000

Copper Sultate - 5.640 5.640 5.640
167.000 82,000 7,000

Turbo Misters- 160,000 80,000 0
Centrulical Pumps - 5.000 0 5,000

Cenwtical Pump Parts - 2,000 2,000 2,000

Subtota/ 179.640 94,640 19.640

12,640
2.000
2.000
1,000
2.000
5.640
2,000

0
0

2,000

14,640

12,640 12.640 12,640
2.000 2,000 2,000
2.000 2,000 2.000
1.000 1,000 1,000
2,000 2,000 2.000
5.40 5.40 5,640
7.000 2,000 7,000

0 0 0
5,000 0 5.000
2,000 2,000 2,000

19.640 14,640 19,640

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

T

88,80
14.000
14,0DO
7,000
14,000
39.480

274,000
240.000
20,000
14.000

362.480

No. 2 Evaporation Pond

711020- PartsandSupp

712010- Pumps

bisa: 12,640 12,640 12,640
Piping anrd Fittings 2,000 2.000 2.000

Spray Nozzles 2.000 2,000 2,000
Valves- 1,000 1,ODO 1.000
Moeters- 2,000 2,000 2,000

Copper Sulfate - 5,640 5,640 5,640
7.000 2,000 7,000

Centntical Pumps - 5,000 0 5.000
Cenuitical Pump Parts - 2,000 2,000 2,000

Subl 19,640 14,640 19,640

TOa 421,524 299,U9t 234,189

12,640
2.000
2,000
1.000
2.000
5,640
2000

0
2,000

14,640

179,88

12,640 12,640 12.640 12,640 0
2,000 2.000 2,000 2,000 0
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0
1,000 1,0DO 1.000 1,000 0
2.000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0
5.640 5.640 5.640 5,640 0
7,000 2,000 7.000 7,000 0
5.000 0 5.000 5.000 0
2.000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0

19.640 14,640 19,640 19,640 0

234,U9 174,89 239,U9 158,445 32,000

101,120
16.000
16.000
8.000

1 6,0D0
45,120
41,000
25,000
1 6.0DO

142,120

1,976,306

-4rrigation System Manogernnt-

714090 * Outside Services: 16,000 9,000 9,000
City Electric - 2,000 2,000 2,000

Continental Divide - 5,000 5.000 5,000
Surveying - 2.000 0 0

Field Prep &Planting- 5,000 0 0
Pump/motor Repair - 2,000 2.000 2,000

711040 - Consl-ting Services: 25,000 25,000 25,000
Hydrologist/Engineer - 20.000 20,000 20.000

Other- 5.000 5,000 5.000
711020- PsrtsandSupplies: 11.930 39,380 7,250

Afalla - 3,060 32.130 0
Millet- 1,620 0 0

Oats-Mixture- 1,600 l1,A8 1,800
Fedtilizer - 3.450 3,450 3,450
Fencing - 2,000 2.0D0 2,000

718030- Vegetation Msly": 7,200 7,200 7,200
718030 1 SoIl Aniyals: 3,360 3,360 3,360
711030- Water Analysis: 5,641 5,641 6,641

A-st 427 427 427
4-ist 4,224 4,224 4,224

C-list 0 0 0
D-list 0 0 0
E-st 0 0 0
F4iSt 54 5U4 54

9,000
2,000
5.000

0
0

2.000
25.000
20.000
5,000
11,840
4,530

0
1,0W
3.450
2,000
7,200
3.36
5,641
427

4,224
0
0
0

64

9.000 9,000 9,000 9,000
2.000 2,000 2,000 2,000
5.000 5,000 5,000 5,000

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

2,000 2,000 2,000 2,0D0
25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
20.000 20.000 20,000 20,000
5,000 5,000 5.000 5,000
7,250 7,250 59,380 7,250

o O 32,130 0
0 0 0 0

1,SDO 1.800 lWO la,0
3,450 3,450 3,450 3,450
2,000 2.000 2,000 2,000
7,200 7,200 7,200 7,200
3, 360 3,3 3.0 3,360
5,641 8,641 5,641 5,641
427 427 427 427

4.224 4,224 4,224 4,224
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

64 564 54 564

9.000
2,000
5,000

0
0

2,000
25,000
20,000
5.000
11,40
4,590

0
1,W0
3.450
2,000
7,200
3,340
5,641
427

4,224
0
0
0

584

88.000
18.000
45.000
2,000
5,000
18,000

225,000
1 W.ODO
45.000
143,370
76,500
1.620

16,200
31,050
18,000
64,800
30,240
50.769
3,843

38,016
0
0
0

525B

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estimated Costs Per Yea
2005 Through Completion

WATER TREATMENT (Cont.)
)0000(X-810.23-5100 1 2005 | 2006 1 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | Total I

711030- WaterAnalys"(ConL):
G-lst 264 264
H-list 0 0
H-ist 142 142

714010. Drlbarcostv 5.760 56750
NewAlluvialWetis- 3.100 3.100

Auvial Well Development - 550 550
Alluvial Weli Abandonment- 0 0

U. Ctinle Wet Abandonment - 0 0
U. Cine Wea Development - 700 700

M. Chinle Well Abandonent - 0 0
M. Chinle Well Deveoment - 700 700
L Chinle Well Abandonment * 0 0
L Chinle Wei Development - 700 700

264
0

142
5.750
3.100
550
0
0

700
0

700
0

700

264
0

142
5.750
3.100
550
0
0

700
0

700
0

700

264
0

142
56750
3,100

550
0
0

700
0

700
0

700

264
0

142
5,750
3,100
550
0
0

700
0

700
0

700

264
0

142
5,750
3.100

550
0
0

700
0

700
0

700

264
0

142
5.750
3,100
5SO

0
0

700
0

700
0

700

264
0

142
21,050
3.100
550

7.500
2.6DD
700

2.600
700

2.600
700

2,376
0

1.78
67,050
27.900
4.950
7S500
2.600
6.300
2.600
6.300
2,600
6.300

buoltal 14.,U1 V.931 63,201 67,791 63,201 63,201 95,331 63,201 t3,091 669,229

-

Section 34 Flood Inigation
Section 34 Distribution System

711020- Parts and Supplies: 2.600 5.600
Pipang and F dItts s 2.000 2.000

Valves- 600 600
Meters- 0 3.000

Section 34 Irfrloalon Supply System
711020- Parts ndSupplls: 2,900 1.900

Collection Wellhead Materds - 1.000 0
Pipng and Ftings- 500 500

Valves- 400 400
Meters- 0 0

Electrical System Pans - 1.000 1.000
712010- Pumps: 7.000 7,000

Suewrsible Pumips - 7,000 7.000
610020- Utilities: 21,08 21.0U8

flectrical Meter 453372500- 4.943 4,943
Electrical Meter 453370700- 4.943 4,943
Elecal Meter 453259200- 1,977 1,977
Electrical Meter 453257400- 4.943 4.943
Electrical Meter 453287900- 2.307 2,307

Electrical Meter 4537?????- 1.977 1,977
Section 34 Inbection Supoly System

711020- Pat and Supplies: 2.250 2,250
Collection Welthead Materals - 1.000 1.000

Piping and Fltti - 500 500
Valves- 200 200
Meters- 50 50

Electrical System Parts - 500 500
712010- Pumps: 2,100 2,100

Submersibe Pumps - 2.100 2.100
610020- Ut1tJless: 34,598 34.5S9

Electrical Meter 453?????? - 23,065 23.065
Electrical Meter 453259200- 989 989
Electrcal Meter 4532t5500W- 10,544 10.544

2,600 5,600 2,600 5,600 2,600 56N0 2.600
2.000 2.000 2.000 Z000 2.000 2.000 2.000
600 600 600 600 600 600 600
0 3,000 0 3,000 0 3.000 0

2,900
1,000
500
400
0

1,000
7,000
7.000

21,08
4,943
4.943
1,977
4.943
2.307
1,977

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

l1.9W
0

500
400
0

1,000
7,000
7,000
21,058
4,943
4.943
1.977
4,943
2,307
1,977

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2,900
1,000
5W
400

0
1.000
7,000
7,000
21,0583
4,943
4,943
1,977
4,943
2,307
1,977

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1,900
0

500
400
0

1.000
7,000
7.000
21,08
4.943
4.943
1.977
4.943
2,307
1.977

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2,S0
1.000
5D0
400

0
1,000
7,00
7,00D

21,08
4.943
4,943
1,977
4.943
2.307
1n977

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1,900
0

5W
400

0
1,000
7.000
7.000
21,0U
4,943
4943
1,977
4,943
2,307
1.977

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2,900
1.000
500
400
0

1,000
7.00
7.000
21.088
4,943
4,943
1.977
4,943
2.307
1,977

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

35,4W
18,000
5,400
12.000

22,100
5.0DD
4,SDD
3,600

0
9.000
63,000
63,000

159,792
44.483
44,483
17.793
44.483
20.759
17.793

4,5W
2.000
1.000
400
100

1l000
4,200
4,200

6S,1 Bs
46,130
1,977

21,088

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estinate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Completion

WATER TREATMENT (ConL)
XXXXXX-810-23-51 00

I
I 200s | 2006 | 2007 | 200tt | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | Tota I

Section 34 Inlection System
711020. PartsandSupplies: 1.100 1.100 0

fNection Weithead Materials - 350 350 0
PrOng andFittings- 500 500 0

Valves- 200 200 0
Meters- SO 50 0

Sarblotd 73,636 75,636 33.588

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

35,58t 33,588 35,588 335584 35,588 33,58U

2,200
700

1,000
400
100

390,387

Section 33 Center Pivot Irrigaton

Section 33 Center Pivot
711020 - Parts and Supplies: 2,000 2.000 2,000 2.000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 18,000

Plumbing and Fitings . 2,000 2.000 2.000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2.000 2.000 18,000
610020- Utilite 1.S40 1,450 1,450 1450 1A450 1,450 1450 1,450 1.450 13,048

Electrical Meter 453267900- 1,450 1,450 1,450 1,450 1,450 1,450 1,450 1,450 1,450 13,048
Section 33 Distribution System

711020 - Parts and Suppies: 2,600 5,600 2,600 5,600 2,600 6,600 2,600 5,600 2,600 35,400
PipiN and Fittings - 2.000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2.000 18,000

Valves. 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 5,400
Meters 0 3,000 0 3,000 0 3,000 0 3,000 0 12,000

Section 33 Irrigation Supply System
711020- Parts and Supplies: 1,900 2,900 1,200 2,900 ,00 2,900 1,900 2,9(0 1.900 21,100

Collection Wethead Materials- 0 1,000 0 1,000 0 1.000 0 1.000 0 4,000
PipOgN and Fittings - 500 500 500 600 O 500 500 SOO 4,500

Valves- 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 3,600
Meters- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Electrical Systern Parts - 1,000 1,000 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1,000 1,000 1,000 9.000
712010- Pufpar 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 63,000

Submesible Pump. 7.000 7,000 7.000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7.000 7.00 7,000 63.000
610020- Utilities: 16,570 16,870 16,870 16,870 16,870 16.t70 16,570 16,570 16,570 151,834

Electrical Meter 453168400- 1,318 1,318 1.318 1,318 1,318 1,318 1,318 1,318 1,318 11,862
Electcal Meter 453262600- 4.613 4.613 4.613 4.613 4,613 4,613 4,613 4.613 4.613 41,517
Electrical Liter 453263700- 2,966 2.966 2.966 2,966 2,966 2,966 2.988 2.966 2,966 26,690
Electrical Meter 453265700- 3,295 3,295 3.295 3.295 3295 3,295 3,295 3.295 3,295 29.655
ElectricalMeter 453267700- 1582 1582 1582 1582 1,582 582 1.582 1.582 1.582 14234
Electrical Meter 453267900- 1,450 1,450 1,450 1,450 1,450 1.450 1,450 1,450 1,450 13,048

Electrical Metar ????????- 1,648 1,648 1,648 1,648 1,648 1,648 1,648 1,648 1,648 14,828

SSubtloal 31,520 35,820 31,520 35,820 31,820 35,820 31,520 35,820 31,820 302,382

Section 28 Center Pivot rtgatUon

Section 28 Center Pivot
711020- Part andSupplies: 17,000 2,000 2,000

Plumbing and Fittings - 2,000 2,000 2,000
Expansion- 15,000 0 0

610020- UtUlis: 2,307 2,307 2,307
Electrica Meter 453165000. 2,307 2,307 2,307

Section 28 Distribution System
711020- PartsandSupplies: 2,600 5,600 2,600

Piping and Fitig - 2,000 2,000 2,000
Valves - 600 600 600
Meters - 0 3,000 0

2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2 2,000
2,000 2,000 2,000 2.000 2,000 2,000

0 0 0 0 0 0
2,307 2,307 2,307 2,307 2,307 2,307
2,307 2.307 2,307 2,307 2,307 2,307

5,600 2,600 5,600 2,600 S,600 2,600
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
600 600 600 600 600 600

3,000 0 3.000 0 3.000 0

33,000
18.000
15,000
20,759
20,759

35,400
18,000
5,400

12.000

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Completion

WATER TREATMENT (ConL)
)OOOOO-810-23-51 00 I 2005 I 2008 2007 t 2008 I 2009 I 2010 I 2011 j 2012 I 2013 I Total

Section 28 Irrigstion Supply System
711020- Parts andSupplies: 1,200 2,200 1.200 2,200 1,200 2,200 1,200 2,200 1,200 14,800

Collection Welihe Materials- 0 1.000 0 1,000 0 1.000 0 1t000 0 4,000
Piping and Fitings - 500 50 00 6C 500 500 5S0 500 So0 500 4,500

Valvest- 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 tJOO
Metersi. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Electrica System Pants 500 600 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 4.500
712010- PumpsL 3,500 3,500 3,5 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500 3.50 3.500 311.50

Submeible Pumps - 3.500 3.500 3.50 3,500 36000 3,500 3.500 3,500 3,500 31,500
610020- Utilities: 21t41S 21A41I 21t418 21A416 21.418 21,4I8 21t4A 21,41I 21A41I 192,758

Electrical Moetr 453164800- 4.943 4,943 4,943 4,943 4,943 4,943 4.943 4.943 4,943 44,483
Electrica Meter 153164900- 4,943 4,943 4.943 4,943 4,943 4,943 4,943 4,943 4,943 44,483
Electra Meter 1S3??7777?- 1.977 1.977 1t7 1.977 1,977 1,977 1t977 1.977 1,977 17.793
Flectrica Meter 15377777? - 1,977 197 1,977 1,977 1,977 1,977 1.977 1.977 1.977 17.793
Electrica Meter 153777777? 50272 5,272 5S272 5.272 5.272 5,272 5.272 5,272 5,272 47.448
Electrcal Meter t 73??????- 2,307 2,307 2,307 2.307 2,307 2,307 2,307 2.307 2,307 20,75S

Section 28 Inlection Supoly System
711020- PartsandcSupplies: 0 4,950 0 4,950 0 0 0 0 0 9.SO

CollectionWeltheadMatedals - 0 1tS0 0 11,50 0 0 0 0 0 3,000
Pipinga td Fittings- 0 500 0 SOO 0 0 0 0 0 1,000

Valves - 0 450 0 450 0 0 0 0 0 °0
Meotes- 0 2.000 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 4,000

Electrcal System Pans - 0 500 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 1.000
712010. Pumips: 0 5,000 0 S.000 0 0 0 0 0 10.000

Submersible Pumps - 0 5.000 0 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 10,000
610020- Utiities: 26,690 26,690 26,690 26.690 132 132 132 132 132 107A417

Electical Meter 433054002. 286.90 26.690 26,690 26,690 132 132 132 132 132 107,417

Section 28 Inlectlon System
711020. Par acndSupplies: 1,100 1,100 1.100 1.100 0 0 0 0 0 4.400

lnjectionWellhead Matedal-[s 350 350 350 350 0 0 0 0 0 1.400
POind Fittings - SOO 500 500 500 0 0 0 0 0 2.000

Valvest- 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 0 800
Meters- S0 50 S0 SO 0 0 0 0 0 200

Subtotal 75,014 74,764 60,814 74,764 33,156 37,156 33,156 37,156 33,156 459,933

Additional Center Pivot Irrigation

Additional Irrlostion Expansion
711020. PartsandSupplles: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

New Center Pivot System - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Plumf gar and F~ti- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

610020- Utiltes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ElectficalMoeor TBD- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Additional Irrioation Distribution System
711020- PartsandSupplies: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PipNg ard Ftngs- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valves- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meters- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Additional Irrication Supply System
711020- Part andSupplies: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cobction Weohead Materials 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Piing nd Fitting- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Valves- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meterts- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Elcal System Panls- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
712010- Pumpw a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Submersiblo Pumps - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(4) Coste per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimale

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Completion

WATER TREATMENT (ConL)
X)O000(-810-23-5100 20051 200 2007

610020. Utiities: 0 0 0
Electical Meter TBD8 0 0 0
Elecla Meter TBD0 0 0 0
Eliedical Meter TOD0 0 0 0
ElectIcalMeter TBD: 0 0 0
Electilal Meter T7D. 0 0 0
EBectrca Meter TB0D 0 0 0
EiectuialMeter T7D8 0 0 0
ElectricalMeter TBD- 0 0 0
Etedica Meter TBD- 0 0 0
Ellaecaulvlter TBD- 0 0 0

Subtotal a 0 a

Total 256,150 281,550 189,423

Tot Water Treatmerit 1.941,993 1,656.988 1.646,333

--___-
2009

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

161,765

1,470,601

2010
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

171,765

1.251,347

2011
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

193.89S

1,376,170

2012
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

171,765

594,069

l
2013

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

181 .655

518,178

Total
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 '
0
0

0

1,821,931

12292,6381 1 r<u DsQ
-

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estiate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Completion

MONITORINGIREGULATORY
XXXXXX-81 0-23-5200 1 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | Total

-General-

718900 - NRC Fees: 50.000 50.000 50,000
715025- Permitting Fees: 5,0 5,000 5,000
711040 - Consulting Services; 105,000 45,000 55,000

Hydnoogast/Engineer- 70.000 10.000 50,000
Annual Report- 10.000 10.000 10,000

CAP. 20,000 0 0
ACL- 0 0 40,000

Numerical Modeling 40.000 0 0
ALARA Consulting- 25.000 25,000 25,000

General Consulting 10.000 10.000 10,000

T7LrX 160,000 100.000 140,000

-tAlrI Weather Monitoring-

50,000
5,000

145,000
110.000
10,000
20.000
40.000
40.000
25.000
10.000

200.000

SOOOO 50,000 W,000 60,000
6,000 5,000 5.000 5.000
45.000 45.000 45.000 20,000
10.000 10.000 10,000 10,000
10.000 10,0D0 10.000 10,000

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

25.000 25,000 25,000 0
10,000 10,000 10.000 10.000

100,000 100,000 100,000 75,000

50,000
5.000
20,000
10,000
10,000

0
0
0
0

10.000

75,000

450,000
45,000
555.000
290.000
90.000
40.000
80,000
80.000

175,000
90.000

1,050,000

714090- OutsIde Services: 500 5500 5.500
711020. PartsendSuppites: 500 SOO 500
610020- UtIlities: 2,900 2,900 2,900

Elecickal Meter 453184000- 2,900 2,900 2,900

*Totat 6.900 soo so 900

5.500
5OO

2.900
2,900

S.90

5.,50 5.500 5.500 5.0
SOO 500 500 600

2.900 2,900 2,900 2,900
2.900 2.90 2 2,900

5,900 8,900 8,900 8,900

5.500
500

2,900
2.900

5,900

49,500
4.500

26,096
26,0i6

80,096

-Radiatlon Monitoring

714090 S Outside Services: 2,000 2,000 2,000
711020- Parts end Supplies: 7,8 7,Utt 7,U8

Bioassay Sample Bottles - 500 500 500
High Vol Fliters- 1,608 1,608 1,608
High Vol Pan3 - 1.700 1.700 1,700

Lab instnmert Paertsl- 1.000 1,000 1.000
TLOBdgdoes 1,D00 1,500 1,500
Radon Cup- 1.080 1,080 1,080

lKscellaneous Parts - 500 500 S0
718030- Lab F e. 15,060 15.060 15,060

Bioassay Samples- 4,700 4,700 4,700
M gh Vol Samples. 8,580 6t0 8,580

Radon Cup Analysis- 3.780 3,780 3.7i0
610020- Utiltties 2,175 2,175 2,175

Electrica Meter 433980700- 362 362 362
Electrical Meter 453094400 * 362 362 362
Electrical Meter 600988000- 362 362 362
Electrical Meter 453280400- 362 362 362
Elctrucal Meter 60005200- 362 362 362
Electical Meter 453191600- 362 362 362

711040- RadistionTrainIng: 3,000 3,000 3,000
Annual Radiation Relresher 2,000 2,000 2,000

Employee Radiation Trainrng. 1,000 1,000 1,000

ToWt 30.123 30,123 30,123

2,000
7.188
500

1.608
1.700
1,000
1. 5D
1,080
500

15,060
4,700
6,580
3.780
2,175
362
362
362
362
362
362

3,000
2,000
1,000

30,123

2.000 2,000 2,000 2,000
7,u88 7,888 7,888 7,888
500 500 500 500

1.608 1,608 1,b08 1,608
1,700 1,700 1,700 1J700
1,0DO 1,000 1,000 1,000
1.S00 1.500 1.500 1,500
1,080 1.080 1,080 1.080
500 50 S0 S0

15,060 15,060 15,060 15,060
4,700 4.700 4.700 4.700
6.8O 6.580 6.580 8.580
3,780 3,780 3,780 3.780
2,175 2,175 2,175 2,175
362 362 362 362
362 362 362 362
362 362 362 362
362 362 362 362
362 362 362 362
362 362 362 362

3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000
2,000 2,000 2.000 2,000
1,000 1.000 1,000 1,000

30,123 30,123 30,123 30,123

2,000
7,8U8

500
1,608
1.700
1.000
1.50
1.080
500

15,060
4.700
6,580
3.780
2,175
362
362
362
362
362
362

3,000
2,000
1.000

30,123

18,000
70,992
4S500
14,472
15,300
9,000
13,50
9,720
4,60

135,640
42,300
55,220
34,020
19,n72
3,262
3,262
3,262
3,262
3,262
3,262
27,000
18,000
9.000

271,104

(4) Costs per Yerw 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Esthmate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Cmripleton

MONrTORING/REGULATORY (Cont)
XXXXXX-810-23-5200 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 1 2013 | Total

-Settloment Monument Monitoring-

714090- OutsideSevtets: 12,000 12,000 12,000 0
Surveyig- 10.000 10.000 10,000 0

Report Deveopment - 2,000 2,000 2,000 0

Total 12,000 12j000 12,000 0

ToWl MontoUrReg4daItoqy 211,022 151,022 191,022 239,022

0 0 0 0 0 36,000
0 0 0 0 0 30.000
o O 0 0 0 6.000

0 0 0 0 0 36,000

139,022 139,022 139,022 114,022 114,022 1,437,201

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost EMlimale

Estimated Cost Per Year
2005 Thlough Corrplebion

HOLDING
XXXXXX-81 1-23-5300 _ 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | Total I

-Land-

79060 - Land Purcha"se:
79000 * Land Rental:
790110 nTItle CoanltniUnl
790010- Appraisal:
790120- Land Improvmr

623010. Properly Tax:
790120- SurveyinglIepp

0 0 0
0 0 0

t Policy: a 0 0

0 0 0
nt 6,000 6.000 6.000

Fencing- 2.000 2,000 2,0DO
Water Development 2.000 2.000 2.000

Clean-up- 2,000 2,000 2.000
25,000 25,000 25,000

Ing: 15,000 15.000 15,000

Total Hok6ing 48,000 4.OO 48,000

0
0
0
0

6.000
2.0D0
2,000
2,000

25,000
15,000

48,000

0 0 0 0 0
0 a 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 a

6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000
2.000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
2,000 2,000 2,000 2.000 2,000
2.000 2,000 2.000 2,000 2,000
25.000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
15,000 15,0D0 15,000 15,000 15,000

46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000 46,000

0
0
0
0

54,000
18,000
18,000
18.000

225,000
135,000

414,000

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
ClOsure Cost Estknato

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Comptetiot

SECURITY AND MAINTENANCE I
XXXXXX-811.23-5400 1 2005 1 2006 I 2007 1 2008 1 2009 1 2010 1 2011 1 2012 1 2013 1 Total

-Land end Structures-

717030- Sunellanca: 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 36,000

ToWlSe*y1UaMwenjncv 4.000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 36,000

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estunated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Completon

SEVERANCE AND RELOCATION
XXXXXX-XXX.XX-XXXX 1 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | Total l

xxxxx - Severance and Relocation: 0

Total Severanownbcatioon o

100,000 0 0 0 200,000 0

100,000 0 0 0 200,000 0

100,000 200,000

100,000 200,000

600,000

600,000

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through Completion

GENERAL AND ADMIN.
XXXXXX41 1-23-5500 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 1 2012 | 2013 | Total I

-Salaries and Benefits-

600000* Salaries - General:
600001 * Sataries-Groundwater
600040- Fringe Benefits:
600050- Temporary Labor
601060 * Workmn's Compensation:
601130- Memberships:
601140* Seaminrs and Training:
603000- Employee Rtiations:

60,524 60,524 60,524
256.420 205,136 205,136
130,000 104,000 104,000
36,000 36,000 36,000
W0.000 50,000 50.000
1,200 1,200 1,200
2,500 2,500 2,600
1,000 1,000 1,000

Total 537,644 460,360 460,360

60,524
205,136
104,000
36,000
WO000
1,200
2,500
1,000

460,360

60,524 0 0 0
205,136 153,1i52 153,852 153,652
104,000 78,000 78,000 78,000
36,000 36,000 36,000 36,00
50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000
1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200
2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500
1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

460,360 322,552 322,552 322,552

0
102,5U
52.000
36,000
50,000
1,200
2,50
1,000

245,268

302,620
1,641,088
832.000
324,000
450,000

22,50
9,000

3,592,008

-General Office Costs-

622000 - Stationary & Supplies:
622010- KitchenSupplies:
622040 - Publications & Subscriptions:
622050- MIlscelanous:
622070 - Lunch I Dinrs:

5,000 5,000 5,000
2,000 2.000 2,000
250 250 250

1,500 1,500 1,500
W0 500 S00

Total 9,250 9.250 9,250

5,000
2,000
250

1,500
500

9,250

5,000 8,000
2,000 2,000
250 250
1,500 1,500
S00 500

9,250 9,250

5,000 8,000
2,000 2,000
250 250

1,500 1,500
500 So

9,250 9,250

5,000
2,000
250

1,500
500

9,2W

45.000
18,000
2,250
13,500
4,500

63,2W

-Occupancy Costs-

610030- Office-0*ter 10,000 10,000 10,000

ToWl 10,000 10,000 10,000

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

10,000 90,000

10,000 90,000

-Conmnunication Costs-

620010- Teiecornrunlcations:
620060- Postage:
620070- Courier Servces:
620080- D*e Une Access:

12,000 12,000 12,000
2.000 2,000 2,000
10,00.0 10,000 10,000
5,000 5,000 5,000

ToW 29,000 29,000 29,000

12,000
2,000
10,000
5,000

29,000

12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000
2,000 2,000 2,000 2.000
10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000

29,000 29,000 29,000 29,000

12,000
2,000

10,000
5,000

29,000

108,000
18,000
90,000
45,000

261,000

-Dotl Processing Costs-

621000- EquipmentRental /Lasss:
621020- Computr Software:

9.000 9,000 9,000
2,000 2,000 2,000

Total 11,000 11,000 11,000

9,000 9,000 9,000 9,000 9.000
2,000 2,000 2.000 2,000 2.000

11,000 11,000 1100 11,000 11,000

9,000 $1,000
2,000 16,000

11,000 99,000

-, ... L G l fl n . w-

623000- O- fce - Other 1,50 1,500

ToWal 1,500 1,50

1,500 1,500

1,50 1,500

1,500 1,500 1,50 1,500 1,500 13,500

lW0 lW0 1,50 1,500 1,W0 13,500

-Insurence-

624040- Insurance: 15,000 15,000 15,000

Total 15,000 1S,000 15,000

15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000

15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000

15,00 135,000

15,00 135,00

(4) Costs per Year 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Cosure Cost Eatimate

Estimated Costs Per Year
2005 Through CoM&pleMon

GENERAL AND ADMIN. (ConL)
XXXXXX81 1.23-5500

-T,.,I lnd .. , nenrndstjn_

| 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 200£ 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | Totl

640000 - Travl - Air
640020- Trawl- Acconnodation:
640030- Trawl-Toxta:
640050 * Travl * Gaa:
640060 * Travl Moatls:

6,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
1,000 1.000 1,000 1,000
250 250 250 250
500 500 500 500

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

Toral 7,750 7,750 7,750 7,750

5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
1000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
250 250 250 250 250
500 500 500 500 500

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

7,750 7,750 7,750 7,750 7,750

45,000
S,000
2,250
4,500
6,000

-Protesslonal F..-

670000- Legal tees: 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 135,000

Total 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 135,000

- -Outside Service,

714090 - Workses Comnp.

tl-

Idmn: 8,000 ,000 5,000 6,000 5,000 6,000 6,000 5i,00 5,000 72,000

Total 5l,00 6,000 6,000 6,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 72,000

Total General/AtM n 644,144 5i6,560 566,560 56,560 566,560 429,052 429,052 429,052 351J7U 4,550,505

Grand Total 2,647,159 2,725.870 2,454215 7,612,840 2,26,483 2.069,422 1,994,245 1,716.099 5,127,909 28,775,41

(4) Coats per Yeu 2
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GRANTS PROJECT
Closure Cost Estimate

Estirated Costs Per Year
2005 Though Completion

MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
xxxxxxVxxxVxx-xxxx _ 2005 | 2006 1 2007 1 2008 2009 2010 2011 1 2012 | 2013 | Total

-Mim Income-

499000. m 1income:
(30,000) a a 0 0 0 0 0 0 (30.000)

0 (35.000) (35.000) (35.000) (35p 0) (35,000) (35,000) (35.000) (35,000) (280,000)

TOW Ml= I@me. (30,000) (35,000) (35,000) (35,000) (35,000) (35,000) (35,000) (35,000) (35,000) (310,000)

(4) Costs per Year 2
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